

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4247

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

09 November 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Staff absence.

In relation to the 2016-17 financial year please answer the following questions:

- 1. How many members of staff were absent for six-months or more due to (i) sickness and (ii) suspension?*
- 2. What was the cost of paying the wages of the people who were absent for six-months or more because of (i) sickness and (ii) suspension.*
- 3. How many members of staff employed by the Trust that were absent from work for the entire financial year because of (i) sickness and (ii) suspension*
- 4. What was the cost of paying the wages of the people who were absent for the whole year because of (i) sickness and (ii) suspension.*

NOTE: I would expect that any individual cases caught within Questions 3 and 4, would also be INCLUDED in your answers to Questions 1 and 2.

1.
 - (i) 25
 - (ii) 1

2.
 - (i) £229,222.73
 - (ii) £24,951

3.
 - (i) 2
 - (ii) 0
4.
 - (i) £5,127
 - (ii) £0